F E R R I T E S
Please be sure to request delivery specifications that provide further details on the features and specifications of the products for proper and safe use.
Please note that the contents may change without any prior notice due to reasons such as upgrading.
20201016
(1/4)
ferrite_nz_emc_ring_en.fm
Ni-Zn
Mn-Zn

Absorption EMI and penetrating noise
Prevent parasitic oscillation
PART NUMBER CONSTRUCTION
For general use
RANGE OF USE AND STORAGE TEMPERATURE
Ni-Zn  T series (HF70)
Mn-Zn  T series (HF60, HF90)
If you want to use or store the product above this temperature, please contact us.
HF90 T 14 × 7 × 8
Material Core shape
Outside
diameter
Height
Inside
diameter
Temperature range
Operating
temperature
Storage
temperature
（°C) （°C)
–40 to +85 –40 to +85
Temperature range
Operating
temperature
Storage
temperature
（°C) （°C)
–30 to +85 –30 to +85
REACH
SVHC-Free
Lead
FreeRoHS
Pb
Halogen
Free
Br
Cl
F E R R I T E S
Please be sure to request delivery specifications that provide further details on the features and specifications of the products for proper and safe use.
Please note that the contents may change without any prior notice due to reasons such as upgrading.
20201016
(2/4)
ferrite_nz_emc_ring_en.fm
T series (Ring-shape)
SHAPE & DIMENSIONS
Ni-Zn  T series (HF70)
Mn-Zn  T series (HF60)
Reference value.
Mn-Zn  T series (HF90)
Reference value.
Shape Material
Dimensions Impedance
() min.
Part No.
ØA
(mm)
 ØB
(mm)
C
(mm) 0.5MHz 1MHz 10MHz
(n=1T)
100MHz
(n=1T)
T14X7X8 HF70 14.0±0.3 8.0±0.3 7.0±0.2 — — 24 51 HF70T14X7X8
T18X10X10 HF70 18.0±0.3 10.0±0.3 10.0±0.3 — — 32 62 HF70T18X10X10
T22X10X14 HF70 22.0±0.4 14.0±0.3 10.0±0.3 — — 25 50 HF70T22X10X14